PRINTED: 06/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315320	B. WING		03/30/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	тү		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 PLAZA DRIVE TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K 00	0		
	stated to be 1990's w renovations or noted building Type II (111) sprinklered. The outs does approximately 4 building utilizes an eletthe fire sprinkler system 14- smoke zones through 14- smoke zones and the corridors, spaces resident rooms. The gis stated to be tied to cross corridor door he door releases, emerging safety components utilized 11- regulatory flexibilities Emergency for routing maintenance requirer 2020. The flexibilities following items: fire p fire extinguisher monthly testesting of generators, means of egress in an alterations or addition. The facility has 180 ce the survey the census	additions. It is a one story construction and is fully ide 175 KW diesel generator 0% of the building. The extric fire pump to support em. The floor plan indicates bughout the facility. Impose detection located in open to the corridors and in generator outside the facility the fire alarm control panel, old open devices, exterior ency facility lighting and life cilized for preservation of life 35 waivers allowing for during the Public Health e inspection, testing and ments beginning January 31, did not extend to the ump weekly/monthly testing, thly inspections, fire fighter sting for elevators, monthly and daily inspection of the reas of construction, repair, is. ertified beds. At the time of s was 106.				
K 211 SS=F	Means of Egress - Ge		K 21	1	4/21/23	
ABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITLE	(X6) DATE	

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

04/14/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

PRINTED: 06/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315320	B. WING _			03/:	03/30/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLET	E CARE AT HOLIDAY CI	тү			PLAZA DRIVE OMS RIVER, NJ 08757			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 211	Continued From page	÷ 1	K	211				
	exit locations, and acwith Chapter 7, and the continuously maintain full use in case of em 18/19.2.2 through 18/19.2.2 through 18/19.2.2 through 18/19.2.3, 19.2.1, 7.1.10 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interviews on 3/28/23, in the pre Director (MD) and Re Director (RPOD), it we facility failed to inspect accordance with S&C practice was identified observed and was even on 3/28/23 at approximately surveyor asked the Mannual testing requires assemblies in accordated that currently the doors and the last insection that the previous Maintena documents provided I Director were dated 3 information on the "arfire door assemblies" that 8 out of 9 reports Activity" #4 "are there parts". The report indicomment section on the The MD and RPOD conformation, and both	accorridors, exit discharges, cesses are in accordance he means of egress is hed free of all obstructions to ergency, unless modified by 19.2.11. It is not met as evidenced and documentation review sence of the Maintenance gional Plant Operations as determined that the ct fire doors annually in 17-38-LSC. This deficient d for 8 of 9 fire doors idenced by the following: Imately 9:45 AM, the ID and RPOD to provide the ements for fire door ance with NFPA 80. The MD he facility did inspect fire pection was completed by ance Director. The by the (current) Maintenance with 1/22. The following mual inspection of swinging were provided revealing indicated under "inspection any missing or broken			The annual fire door inspection was do on 06/30/2022 by Commercial. All residents have the potential to be affected. All fire doors in facility were tested as prequired annual fire door test. Annual inspection of fire doors to be completed annually. A new form for the "annual inspection of swinging fire doo assemblies" is being created to ensure that all issues on report are not overlooked and are addressed promptly Regional Director of Maintenance to educate the Director of Maintenance or this new form. Annual Fire Door Inspection Report is to be filed in Maintenance log by Maintenance Director designee. Director of Maintenance or Designee to ensure annual inspection of fire doors. Upon completion of inspection, Director Maintenance or Designee to give Annual Fire Door Inspection report to Administrator or Designee to ensure all issues have been addressed and that doors are functioning properly. Annual Fire Door Inspection Report to be reviewed by administrator at quarterly	er e r y tor o o al		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315320	B. WING _			03/	30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	тү		4 I	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PLAZA DRIVE DMS RIVER, NJ 08757		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 211	Continued From page for 8 out of 9 fire door inspection of swinging they could not provide. The Licensed Nursing informed of the finding Exit Conference on 3, NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3 NFPA 80: Standard for other opening protect NFPA 101 2012 edition inspection of Door Opening protect NFPA 101-2012 edition inspection of Door Opening protect NFPA 101-2012 edition in the second in the following one of the following one of the following one of the following in the special locking clinical security needs	s on the 3/1/22 annual g fire door assemblies and e any further information. g Home Administrator was g at the Life Safety Code (29/23. 1.2(e) or fire doors assemblies and lives on Life Safety Code 7.2.1.15 benings. 7.2.1.15.1* to on Life Safety Code 19.7.3 as of Egress 19.7.3.1 leans of egress shall not be or a lock that requires the om the egress side unless	K 2			tion	4/21/23
	rapid removal of occulocks; keying of all locall times; or other sucto the staff at all times 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2	ons shall be made for the pants by: remote control of cks or keys carried by staff at h reliable means available s					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315320	B. WING			3/30/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 PLAZA DRIVE TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 222	safety needs of the p Clinical or Security L- being met. In addition electrical locks that fa upon loss of power to protected by a super system and the locke complete smoke dete constantly monitored within the locked spa and detection system doors upon activation 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2.2 DELAYED-EGRESS ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed dela installed in accordanc permitted on door as ordinary hazard cont throughout by an app fire detection system automatic sprinkler s 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ACCESS-CONTROL ARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled Eg installed in accordanc permitted. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ELEVATOR LOBBY I ARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit ac accordance with 7.2. door assemblies in b by an approved, super	g arrangements for the atient are used, all of the ocking requirements are now, the locks must be all safely so as to release to the device; the building is vised automatic sprinkler at an attended location ce); and both the sprinkler at an attended location ce); and both the sprinkler are arranged to unlock the nower of the second color of the	K 22				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING 0	ECONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315320	B. WING		03/30/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT HOLIDAY CITY			4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PLAZA DRIVE OMS RIVER, NJ 08757	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
K 222	by: Based on interview, review on 3/29/23, in Maintenance Director (that the facility failed means of egress reacobstructions or impeditue case of fire or oth accordance with the 2012 Edition, Section and 19.2.2.2.6 This deficient practicusets of exterior egres as follows: On 3/29/23 at 09:50 presence of the MD at testing of the fire alar operation of the facilia activation of the fire alar operation of the fire a fire doors did not release fire doors did not release to the fire and the fire alar operation of the fire alar ope	observation, and record the presence of the r (MD) and Regional Plant RPOD) it was determined to provide exit doors in the dily accessible and free of all diments to full instant use in the requirements of NFPA 101, in 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.5.2 are was identified for 3 of 9 as doors and was evidenced. AM, the surveyor in the land RPOD observed a rem system to test the try nine (9) fire doors. The alarm system revealed 3 of 9 as and open as designed. Evere located in the nitified as: By zone left door # 25 right and zone left door # 28 right are provided with an evere provided with an	K 222	1) On 03/30/2023 and came and replaced of relays on all of the affected doors thereby enabling all of electrical locks to release upon fire engagement. The means of egres readily accessible and free of all obstructions and/or impediments the for full instant use in case of fire of emergencies. 2) In services were conducted of 03/30/2023 for all staff to ensure the were aware of the emergency door release that activated the egress state doors in 15 seconds. All residents on effected. All egress doors throughout the fare were tested for functionality of release that activated the egress of the upon fire alarm engagement. Regional Director of Maintenance educate Director of Maintenance/Designee to test all eduors on Applewood weekly for 3 and monthly thereafter facility wide ensure the electrical locks release fire alarm engagement. Results of monthly tests will be broughted the properties of the	on if the e alarm s is o allow r other n hat they or set of e cility ease to exit months e to e upon bught by nee to ns to be

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315320	B. WING _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		03/30/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	тү		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 PLAZA DRIVE TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 222	alarm was activated i The newly hired Main hired Regional Plant indicated that they did fire alarm system and of the fire doors to se system was activated hired. The three (3) most recompleted by the fire 2/27/23, and 1/29/23. indicate when a fire d any fire doors were to the type that door control wisual, functions te type that door control wisual, functional and confirmed all door con PASSED and no other. The facility provided a dated 10/1/22, which responsibility of all pectear always and report immediate supervision of the Apple On 3/29/23 at 10:14 At the newly hired Licen who confirmed that the	tenance Director and newly Operations Director both In not conduct a test of the Indid not check the operation in the Indid not in the Indid not in the Indid not in the India not	K 2	22			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315320	B. WING _			03/30/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT HOLIDAY CITY		тү		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 4 PLAZA DRIVE TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757	IP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BI TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	egress set of doors in On 3/29/23 at 10:18 A the Part-time (PT) LP were aware of the "er activated the egress s On 3/29/23 at 11:15 A the Assistant Director confirmed that they w "emergency door rele egress set of doors in On 3/29/23 at 11:20 A the Certified Nursing A that they were aware release" that activated 15-seconds. An interview was con Director and Regiona and both stated that t was called and notifier responded immediate The Licensed Nursing informed of the finding Safety Code Exit Con	AM, the surveyor interviewed N who confirmed that they mergency door release" that set of doors in 15-seconds. AM, the surveyor interviewed of Nursing (ADON) who ere aware of the ase" that activated the 15-seconds. AM, the surveyor interviewed Aide (CNA) who confirmed of the "emergency door d the egress set of doors in ducted with the Maintenance I Plant Operations Director, the facility fire door vendor and of the findings and the ly to identify the issue.	K 2	222			
K 291 SS=D	19.2.2.2.5.2 and 19.2 NFPA 101:2012 Edition Emergency Lighting CFR(s): NFPA 101 Emergency Lighting	on, Section - 19.2.2.2.5.1, .2.2.6. on, Section - 7.2.1.6.1.1(3)C	K2	291			4/17/23

OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315320	B. WING		03/30/2023	
	тү		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 PLAZA DRIVE TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757		
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE COMPLETION	
is provided automatic 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation in the presence of the Director (RPOD) and it was determined that a battery back-up emplectric fire pump transt the building's electricate generator, in accorda 19.2.9.1 7.9.1 (genewas identified for 1 of evidenced by the following of the RPOD fire pump transfer switched the switched with any emprovided with any emprovided with any emprovided matter that the switched switched is provided with any emprovided with any emprovided matter that the switched switched is provided with any emprovided with any emprovided matter that the switched switched is provided with any emprovided with any emprovide	ally in accordance with 7.9. is not met as evidenced an and interview on 3/29/23, Regional Plant Operations Maintenance Director (MD), the facility failed to provide ergency light above the sfer switch, independent of al system and emergency nce with NFPA 101:2012 - ral). This deficient practice 1 transfer switches and was owing: M, the surveyor in the D and MD, observed one tch, inside the fire pump eneral area was not ergency lighting.	K 29	On 04/05/2023 battery back-up emergency lights were installed in the sprinkler rooms above the electric fire pump transfer switch. All residents had the potential to be affected. Audit conducted on any transfer switch building for emergency lighting requirement. Regional Director of Maintenance educated Director of Maintenance on requirement of emergency lighting ab transfer switch. Director of Maintenance/designee to check for prefunctioning of battery back-up emerger lights weekly for 4 weeks and then monthly thereafter for two months.	h in ove oper ency	
The Licensed Nursing informed of the finding exit on 3/29/23. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 19.2 Exit Signage CFR(s): NFPA 101 Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING	g Home Administrator was gs at the Life Safety Code 2.9.1, 7.9	K 29	monthly QAPI meeting for 3 months to determine compliance.		
	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE Continued From page is provided automatica 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation in the presence of the Director (RPOD) and it was determined that a battery back-up emelectric fire pump transite the building's electricate generator, in accordata 19.2.9.1 7.9.1 (genewas identified for 1 office evidenced by the followas identified for 1 office pump transfer switch electrical room. The growided with any emergency informed of the finding exit on 3/29/23. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 19.20 Exit Signage CFR(s): NFPA 101 Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional signature.	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TE CARE AT HOLIDAY CITY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 7 is provided automatically in accordance with 7.9. 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 3/29/23, in the presence of the Regional Plant Operations Director (RPOD) and Maintenance Director (MD), it was determined that the facility failed to provide a battery back-up emergency light above the electric fire pump transfer switch, independent of the building's electrical system and emergency generator, in accordance with NFPA 101:2012 - 19.2.9.1 7.9.1 (general). This deficient practice was identified for 1 of 1 transfer switches and was evidenced by the following: On 3/29/23 at 11:14 AM, the surveyor in the presence of the RPOD and MD, observed one fire pump transfer switch, inside the fire pump electrical room. The general area was not provided with any emergency lighting. The RPOD and MD both confirmed the findings at the time of the observation. The Licensed Nursing Home Administrator was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code exit on 3/29/23. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 19.2.9.1, 7.9 Exit Signage CFR(s): NFPA 101 Exit Signage	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TE CARE AT HOLIDAY CITY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 7 is provided automatically in accordance with 7.9. 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 3/29/23, in the presence of the Regional Plant Operations Director (RPOD) and Maintenance Director (MD), it was determined that the facility failed to provide a battery back-up emergency light above the electric fire pump transfer switch, independent of the building's electrical system and emergency generator, in accordance with NFPA 101:2012 - 19.2.9.17.9.1 (general). This deficient practice was identified for 1 of 1 transfer switches and was evidenced by the following: On 3/29/23 at 11:14 AM, the surveyor in the presence of the RPOD and MD, observed one fire pump transfer switch, inside the fire pump electrical room. The general area was not provided with any emergency lighting. The RPOD and MD both confirmed the findings at the time of the observation. The Licensed Nursing Home Administrator was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code exit on 3/29/23. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 19.2.9.1, 7.9 Exit Signage CFR(s): NFPA 101 Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional signs are displayed in	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TE CARE AT HOLIDAY CITY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COntinued From page 7 is provided automatically in accordance with 7.9. 18. 2.9.1, 19. 2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 3/29/23, in the presence of the Regional Plant Operations Director (RPOD) and Maintenance Director (MD), it was determined that the facility failed to provide a battery back-up emergency light above the electric fire pump transfer switch, independent of the building's electrical system and emergency generator, in accordance with NFPA 101:2012 - 19.2.9.1 7.9.1 (general). This deficient practice was identified for 1 of 1 transfer switchs and was evidenced by the following: On 3/29/23 at 11:14 AM, the surveyor in the presence of the RPOD and MD, observed one fire pump transfer switch, inside the fire pump electrical room. The general area was not provided with any emergency lighting. The RPOD and MD both confirmed the findings at the time of the observation. The Licensed Nursing Home Administrator was informed of the findings at the time of the observation. The Licensed Nursing Home Administrator was informed of the findings at the time of the observation. The Licensed Nursing Home Administrator was informed of the findings at the time of the observation. The Licensed Nursing Home Administrator was informed of the findings at the time of the observation. Exit Signage CFR(s): NFPA 101 Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING EXITANDERS REPERCECED PLAN OF CORDS REPERCECED TO THA PPROPROPE TAGD PREPAY TO BROWNERS TAND OF CROSS-REPERCECED TO THE APPROPROPE TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757 TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757 TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757 TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757 TAGD PREPIX PREPIX PROPOS AND OF CROSS-REPERCECE PLAN OF CROSS-REPER	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315320	B. WING _	·····		03/30/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL)E	
COMPLET	E CADE AT HOUDAY	NTV		4 PLAZA DRIVE		
COMPLE	E CARE AT HOLIDAY O	1111		TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 293	19.2.10.1 (Indicate N/A in one-with less than 30 oct travel is obvious.) This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation the presence of the and Regional Plant of the facility failed to pure direction of travel, in direction of travel to not apparent in accommodate and the facility failed to pure the commodate of the facility failed to pure the commodate of the Main Regional Plant Oper the exit/egress corricilluminated exit signs the commodate of the smoke do corridor leading to the not provided with an side of the smoke do corridor leading to the the time of the observation of the commodate of the smoke do corridor leading to the smoke do corridor leading to the thoreof the smoke do corridor leading to the smoke do corrido	story existing occupancies cupants where the line of exit T is not met as evidenced on and interview on 3/28/23, e Maintenance Director (MD) Operations Director (RPOD), rovide exit signs showing the every location where the reach the nearest exit was rdance with NFPA 101, 2012 2.10, 19.2.10.1, 7.10.1.2, e deficient practice was exit signs observed and was lowing: AM, the surveyor in the intenance Director and ations Director observed that for was not provided with so the set of smoke doors by unit intersection were illuminated exit sign on either fors. The long exit/egress is e lobby/green house exit was exit sign and until you is of the way to the lobby exit, there the exit was located. Fified by the Maintenance all Plant Operations Director servations.	К2	On 04/11/2023 three new exinstalled. They are located or of the set of smoke doors by EX. Order 26.(4) B1 unit as long exit/egress corridor lead lobby/greenhouse exit. The eshow the direction of travel to nearest exit. All residents have the potentiaffected by this deficient prace Facility wide audit was conduensure appropriate exit signal in required locations. Regional Director of Mainteneducate Director of Maintenance/Designee on exlocation requirements. Direct Maintenance/designee to cor audits for 1 month then mont months to ensure all signage locations and illuminated. Results of audits to be review Administrator or Designee or QAPI meeting for 3 months to compliance.	n either side the s well as the ling to the exit signs o reach the dial to be citice. Licted to large is located ance to cit signage or of induct weekly hly for 2 in proper wed by in monthly	
	informed of the finding exit conference on 3	ngs at the Life Safety Code /29/23.				

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315320	B. WING _	B. WING		03/	30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT HOLIDAY CI	тү		4 1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PLAZA DRIVE DMS RIVER, NJ 08757		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 293	Continued From page NFPA 101, 2012 Editi 19.2.10.1, 7.10.1.2, 7 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)	ion, Section 19.2.10,	K 2	293			
K 345 SS=F	Fire Alarm System - 1 CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - 1 A fire alarm system is accordance with an a with the requirements Electric Code, and NI and Signaling Code. If acceptance, maintend available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFP/This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review on 3/28/23, in Maintenance Director (fensure a). smoke det completed of the facil accordance with NFP 14.4.5.3.2. and .b) to alarm system & testin NFPA 70 & 72. The deficient practice inspection reports and following: On 3/28/23 at 11:10 A related fire alarm doc MD from the fire alarm.	A 70, NFPA 72 is not met as evidenced n, interview, and document the presence of the (MD) and Regional Plant RPOD), the facility failed to ection sensitivity testing was ity smoke detectors in A 72 (2010 edition) section provide an updated fire ng inspection report as per was identified for 2 of 2 d was evidenced by the AM, the surveyor reviewed all umentation provided by the m vendor to determine if the	K	345	Annual smoke detection sensitivity test and fire alarm system and testing inspection was completed on 06/30/2020. On page 2 of the annual inspection and test report all smoke detectors are shown to pass annual test. All smoke detectors were audited to ensure compliance. Inspections will continue to occur annually. Next inspection due to be completed by June 30, 2023. Regional Director of Maintenance to educate Director of Maintenance or Designee to ensure copy of Annual Fire Alarm and Testing Inspection report is filed in Maintenance log. Director of Maintenance/designee will conduct monthly audit for 3 months to ensure	t 22. d wn	4/21/23
	sensitivity test was pe	n vendor to determine if the erformed. The reports were pany Name #1 redacted)			proper paperwork reports are filed in Maintenance log.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315320	B. WING _			03/	30/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
COMPLET	E CARE AT HOLIDAY C	ITY			PLAZA DRIVE		
					TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345	Continued From page	e 10	K 3	345			
		ny Name #2 redacted). The					
	on the testing of the sensitivity.	not indicate any information smoke detector for			Administrator or Designee to review results of audits of Annual Fire Alarm a Testing Annual Inspection report in Maintenance log during monthly QAPI	nd	
	An interview was conducted with the MD and RPOD during document review who both indicated they were not sure if the required sensitivity test for the facility smoke detectors were performed. The MD contacted the facility fire alarm vendor to see if sensitivity report was performed, and no further documentation was provided.				meeting for 3 months to determine compliance.		
	the surveyor reviewe documentation from inspection reports we 6/30/22 were inspect. The current date of 3 inspection was conducted from the fire alarm system batteries as a backup	the fire alarm vendor. The ere dated 12/15/21 and ed on a semi-annual basis. /28/23 indicated the last ucted almost 9-months ago. n utilizes sealed lead acid					
	document review, an						
		g Home Administrator was gs at the Life Safety Code '29/23.					
	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c) NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 70, 72						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315320	B. WING _		03/30/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CITY	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 PLAZA DRIVE TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757		1 03/30/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION	
K 353 K 353 SS=F	Sprinkler System - NCFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - NAutomatic sprinkler inspected, tested, all with NFPA 25, Standard Testing, and Mainta Protection Systems. maintenance, inspermaintained in a second available. a) Date sprinkler system such was a system such was a system such was a sprinkler system such was a	Maintenance and Testing Maintenance and Testing and standpipe systems are and maintained in accordance dard for the Inspection, ining of Water-based Fire Records of system design, ction and testing are ure location and readily ystem last checked ystem test	K 3	953	4/28/23	
	any non-required or system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, at This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview 3/28/23, in the press Director (MD) and R Director (RPOD), it facility failed to a.) a property fire hydrani ensure that their autinspected/tested at accordance with the Association (NFPA) was evidenced by the On 3/28/23 at approximately approximately accordance of the Association (NFPA) was evidenced by the On 3/28/23 at approximately accordance with the Association (NFPA) was evidenced by the On 3/28/23 at approximately accordance with the Association (NFPA) was evidenced by the On 3/28/23 at approximately accordance with the Association (NFPA) was evidenced by the On 3/28/23 at approximately accordance with the Association (NFPA) was evidenced by the On 3/28/23 at approximately accordance with the Association (NFPA) was evidenced by the On 3/28/23 at approximately accordance with the Association (NFPA) was evidenced by the On 3/28/23 at approximately accordance with the Association (NFPA) was evidenced by the On 3/28/23 at approximately accordance with the Association (NFPA) was evidenced by the On 3/28/23 at approximately accordance with the Association (NFPA) was evidenced by the On 3/28/23 at approximately accordance with the Association (NFPA) was evidenced by the On 3/28/23 at approximately accordance with the Association (NFPA) was evidenced by the On 3/28/23 at approximately accordance with the Association (NFPA) was evidenced by the On 3/28/23 at approximately accordance with the Association (NFPA) was evidenced by the On 3/28/23 at approximately accordance with the Association (NFPA) was evidenced by the On 3/28/23 at approximately accordance with the One One One One One One One One One On	and record review on ence of the Maintenance legional Plant Operations was determined that the nnually inspect 2 of 2 private is as per NFPA 25 and b). to comatic sprinkler system was the required 5-year interval in National Fire Protection 25. This deficient practice		Electronic Security Solutions he contracted to perform the annulinspection private property fire well as to perform the 5 year at sprinkler system test/inspection. All residents have the potential affected. All fire hydrants on private propassessed for inspection complicated properties. Regional Director of Maintenant serviced Director of Maintenant importance of performing the a on 2 of 2 private property fire he well as then need to perform the	hydrant as utomatic n. to be perty cance. In ce on the nnual test ydrants as	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315320	B. WING _			03/	30/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT HOLIDAY CI	тү		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 PLAZA DRIVE TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 353	Continued From page	÷ 12	K 3	353				
	private fire hydrants of required by NFPA 25. The MD and RPOD befire hydrant inspection	oth indicated that the annual requirement was not			inspection/test on the automatic sprink system every 5 years. Director of Maintenance to audit annual inspection report of 2 of 2 fire hydrants well as report five year test/inspection automatic sprinkler system monthly for months to annual appropriate.	ıl as on		
	provided.	ther documentation was			months to ensure appropriate documentation is logged in Maintenand log for compliance.	ce		
	all fire sprinkler inspectives 4/28/22, 7/28/22, 10/2 inspections did not incompare the specific speci	ew, the surveyor reviewed ction reports dated: 1/31/22, 28/22, and 1/30/23. The dicate the fifth-year internal sprinkler pipe investigation			Director of Maintenance or Designee to bring reports from annual test of 2 of 2 private property fire hydrants as well as year automatic sprinkler system test/inspection and audit results to monthly QAPI meeting x3 months for			
	unsure if the inspection	oth stated that they were on was completed and could or information from the fire ating so.			Administrator or Designee to check for compliance.			
	sprinkler system pipin needs to be conducte	rganic material that can						
		g Home Administrator was s at the Life Safety Code exit 3.						
	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c) NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 25							
K 363 SS=F	Corridor - Doors CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 3	863			4/21/23	
	Corridor - Doors							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315320	B. WING _		0	3/30/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CITY	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 4 PLAZA DRIVE TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 363	required enclosure hazardous areas rand are made of 1 wood or other mat at least 20 minutes smoke compartmethe passage of sm to rooms containing materials have postatches are prohibit requirements do not contain flan Clearance betwee covering is not excomplying with 7.2 with a device capa when a force of 5 limpediment to the devices that release pulled are permitted of unlimited height meeting 19.3.6.3.6 shall be labeled are materials in compliance compartments window assemblies prinklered comparestrictions in area frames in window as 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR I and 485 Show in REMARK protection ratings, etc. This REQUIREMED	orridor openings in other than as of vertical openings, exits, or esist the passage of smoke 3/4 inch solid-bonded core erial capable of resisting fire for s. Doors in fully sprinklered ents are only required to resist oke. Corridor doors and doors g flammable or combustible sitive latching hardware. Roller ted by CMS regulation. These of apply to auxiliary spaces that smable or combustible material. In bottom of door and floor erieding 1 inch. Powered doors 1.1.9 are permissible if provided ble of keeping the door closed bf is applied. There is no closing of the doors. Hold open see when the door is pushed or ed. Nonrated protective plates are permitted. Dutch doors are permitted. Dutch doors are permitted. Door frames are permitted. Door frames are permitted. Fixed fire is are allowed per 8.3. In rtments there are no or fire resistance of glass or	K	1) EX. Order 26. (4) 51 doors EX. Ord	er 26.(4) B1		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315320	B. WING _			03/30/2023	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				4 PLAZA DRIVE			
COMPLET	E CARE AT HOLIDAY CI	TY		TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 363	Continued From page	e 14	K 3	63			
K 363	in the presence of the and Regional Plant O it was determined that that corridor doors we passage of smoke in requirements of NFPA Section 19.3.6, 19.3.6 This deficient practice closed completely to passage of smoke in requirements of NFPA Section 19.3.6, 19.3.6 This deficient practice closed completely to panoke products and to occupants in place was resident room doors devidenced by the following: During the building to to 2:00 PM, the surve MD and RPOD toured the following: Resident Room doors X. Order 26.49 81 wing: XX Order 26.49 81 wing:	e Maintenance Director (MD) perations Director (RPOD), the facility failed to ensure ere able to resist the accordance with the A 101, 2012 LSC Edition, B.3, 19.3.6.3.1 and 19.3.6.5. The of not ensuring room doors properly confine fire and to properly defend as identified in The observed and was owing: The original observed The difference of the dif	К3	were repaired to latch properly repaired to not stick to frame. doors were repaired. Hardware repaired. Hardware repaired to latch properly. Hardware removed. Was repaired to not stick to fra latch properly. All resident rooms close completely to proconfine fire and smoke product properly defend occupants in All residents have the potential affected. All resident room doors to be it ensure that all resident rooms properly. Director of Maintenance or Desinspect resident room doors we four weeks and then monthly from this to ensure that all resident of this inspection should be brown Director of Maintenance or Designee to results during monthly QAPI months to ensure compliance.	loose were doors leelchair red. doors leelchair red. loose all resident perly ets and to place all to be latch lesignee to red. Results ought by esignee eriew audit neeting for 3		
	top of door warpe	ed and loose hardware					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315320	B. WING _			03/	30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	тү		4 P	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PLAZA DRIVE DMS RIVER, NJ 08757		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	Continued From page	e 15	K	363			
K 522 SS=F	At the time of observa interviewed the MD a confirmed the above of the finding informed of the finding exit conference on 3/3 NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3 NFPA 101, 2012 LSC 19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 a HVAC - Any Heating CFR(s): NFPA 101 HVAC - Any Heating Any heating device, or plant, is designed and materials cannot be its afety feature to stop equipment if there is or ignition failure. If fuel is chimney or vent of takes air for combustive provides for a combo occupied area atmost 19.5.2.2 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation	ent wheelchair ame ame and did not latch ations, the surveyor nd RPOD, who both findings. g Home Administrator was gs at the Life Safety Code 29/23. 1.2(e) Edition, Section 19.3.6, nd 19.3.6.5. Device Device Other than a central heating d installed so combustible gnited by device, and has a fuel and shut down excessive temperature or fired, the device also: connected. Stion from outside. ustion system separate from	K	522	A cover plate was placed over exposed wires in mechanical rooms on	d , ss,	4/21/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315320	B. WING			03/	30/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FE CARE AT HOLIDAY COMMANY ST	TY ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 PLAZA DRIVE TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR			(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	`	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
K 522	it was determined that combustion air from the HVAC units. This detevidenced for 3 of 3 r following: 1). On 3/29/23 at 11:4 observed in the that the back wall was air ventilation system electric motors had electric motors had electric motors had electric motors had electric motors to not close freely as the taken from the occup resident rooms to not system. 2). On 3/29/23 at 12:1 observed in the room that the back wall was the electric motors seemed to be discontime of observation. System was out of se observed in the that the back wall was air ventilation system indicated the system electric motors had electric moto	the facility failed to provide the outside to fuel fired ficient practice was mechanical rooms by the 48 AM, the surveyor unit mechanical room is provided with a make-up. The MD and RPOD was not in operation as the exposed wires and seemed to inoperable at the time of it to the mechanical door did it make-up air was being ited exit/egress corridor and it with surveyor unit mechanical all was provided with a in system. The MD and system was not in operation is had exposed wires and incetted and inoperable at the fine MD indicated the HVAC rivice at the time of the replaced.	K	522	was put on doors on mechanical room: Toron 25(4) E and close streety and no longer take air from the occupied exit/egress corridor to surair to the HVAC system. All residents have the potential to be affected. Facility wide audit conducted to ensure vented air from outside only. Regional Director of Maintenance to inservice Director of maintenance on the requirement to ensure that all exposed wires are covered and that mechanical doors should close freely and not take make up air from the occupied exit/egr corridor and resident rooms to supply a to the HVAC system. Director of Maintenance or Designee to check for proper closure of mechanical room doo on all unit for 4 weeks and then month thereafter for 2 months. Director of Maintenance or Designee to report findings of audit to Administrator Designee at monthly QAPI meeting for months to determine compliance.	s in ors ors opply one up ess air ors y		

STATEMENT OF	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315320	B. WING _			03/	30/2023
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT HOLIDAY CI	тү		4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PLAZA DRIVE OMS RIVER, NJ 08757		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712 SS=F	taken from the occuping resident rooms to now system. An interview was concerned RPOD who both state about the operation of the three (3) mechanicagreed 2 of 3 rooms will solve the three (3) mechanicagreed 2 of 3 rooms will solve the three (3) mechanicagreed 2 of 3 rooms will solve the three (3) mechanicagreed 2 of 3 rooms will solve the three (3) mechanicagreed 2 of 3 rooms will solve the three (3) mechanicagreed 2 of 3 rooms will solve the finding conference on 3/29/23 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101 Life Safety 19.5.2.2 (1) (c) they significated to provide for combustible system froccupied area. Fire Drills CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Drills Fire drills include the signal and simulation conditions. Fire drills a unexpected times uncleast quarterly on each with procedures and in established routine. We between 9:00 PM and the signal and simulation conditions and include the signal and simulation conditions. Fire drills a unexpected times uncleast quarterly on each with procedures and in established routine. We between 9:00 PM and the signal and simulation conditions and include the signal and simulation conditions. Fire drills are signal and simulation conditions.	e make-up air was being ed exit/egress corridor and v supply air to the HVAC ducted with the MD and ed that they were unsure if the make-up air systems in cal rooms observed and when the doors were closed from the atmosphere of the Home Administrator was gs at the exit as. Code 2012 edition thall be designed and recomplete separation of the from the atmosphere of the exit as a complete separation of the from the atmosphere of the exit atmosphere of the exit as a complete separation of the from the atmosphere of the exit as a complete separation of the from the atmosphere of the exit as a complete separation of the from the atmosphere of the exit as a complete separation of the from the atmosphere of the exit as a complete separation of the from the atmosphere of the exit as a complete separation of a fire alarm of emergency fire are held at expected and the varying conditions, at the shift. The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted		712			4/21/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING (E CONSTRUCTION 11	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315320	B. WING		03/30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TE CARE AT HOLIDAY C	тү	4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PLAZA DRIVE TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
K 712	19.7.1.4 through 19.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a 3/28/23, in the preser Director (MD) and Re Director (RPOD), it w facility failed to condu- activation types and a emergency fire condi NFPA 101, 2012 Edit 19.7.1.7. This deficie 10 of 12 fire drills and following: A review of the facility method for the simula conditions were not v for 10 of 12 fire drills. date; type of alarm tra page; specific locatio drill; and how do staff location? The reports 3/25/22 smoke, launce 4/15/22 smoke and fl 5/23/22 smoke, rehal 6/22/22 smoke, rehal 6/22/22 smoke, rehal 6/22/22 smoke and fi Applewood 9/25/22 smoke, dieta 1/28/22 smoke, dieta 1/28/23 electrical fire area of room?	is not met as evidenced and document review on nce of the Maintenance regional Plant Operations as determined that the act fire drills with varying simulation of specific tions in accordance with ion, Section 19.7.1.4 through ant practice was identified for a was evidenced by the of fire drill reports revealed ation of emergency fire aried and specific to location The drills should include ansmission: pull, smoke or an, what was the topic of the are respond with no specific as identified the following: altry, page ame due to electrical fire, are? of page are due to electrical fire, are due to electrical fire	K 712	Regional Maintenance Director in serviced fire safety directo 04/05/2023 on noted deficient drills 3/25/22, 4/15/22, 5/23/22, 6/22/22 8/21/22, 9/25/22, 10/19/22, 11/28/21/21/3/22, 1/29/23, 2/27/23, 3/27/23 importance of conducting fire drills expected and unexpected times, a quarterly on each shift, varying act types and simulation of specific emergency fire conditions and spellocations. All residents have the potential to affected. Audit conducted on all fire drills to compliance. Maintenance Director or Designee future drills to ensure fire drills are expected and unexpected times, a quarterly on each shift, with varyin activation types and simulation of emergency fire conditions and spellocations. Fire drill audits will be domonthly for 3 months by Director of Maintenance/designee to ensure compliance. Director of Maintenance or designer report findings of fire drill audits to Administrator or Designee at mont QAPI meeting for 3 months to detection designer.	or on son son son son son son son son son

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315320	B. WING			03/	30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	тү		4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PLAZA DRIVE OMS RIVER, NJ 08757		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712	Where? 3/27/23 smoke, faulty , page An interview was condocumentation review confirmed the findings included the transmis and simulation of emenot identified, varied, of 12 fire drills docum addition, 5 of 12 alarm fire alarm pull stations smoke detectors were	ducted with the MD after w, where he stated and st that current fire drills sion of a fire alarm signal ergency fire conditions were and specific to areas for 10 ented on the forms. In a activations were page; no se were activated and no	К	712			
	informed of the finding exit conference on 3/2 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101 Life Safety Electrical Systems - N CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - N Hospital-grade recept locations and where canesthesia is administ installation, replacem testing is performed a documented performalisted as hospital-grade tested at intervals not isolation monitors (LII intervals of less than actuating the LIM test which activates both	g's at the Life Safety Code 29/23. Code 2012 edition 19.7.1.4 Maintenance and Testing Maintenance and Testing tacles at patient bed deep sedation or general etered, are tested after initial ent or servicing. Additional	K	914			4/28/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315320	B. WING _			03/	30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	тү	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 PLAZA DRIVE TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 914	equal to 12 months. L 6.3.3.3.2 after any repelectric distribution symaintained of require repairs or modification area tested, and resu 6.3.4 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation documentation review presence of the facilit (MD) and Regional PI (RPOD), it was determ to functionally test elements rooms annually and blade tension in a This deficient practice resident rooms observed that were and required an annual following resident rooms were receptacles that were and required an annual following resident rooms were and required an annual following resident rooms were an annual f	ned at intervals less than or IM circuits are tested per pair or renovation to the stem. Records are different tests and associated as, containing date, room or lts. is not met as evidenced as, interview, and ar on 3/29/23, in the less and of that the facility failed corrical receptacles in leally for grounding, polarity, accordance with NFPA 99. It was evidenced for 31 of 50 and RPOD observed provided with electrical less than hospital grade all electrical inspection in the	KS	All erreside and EX. sam All reelectoner Reg servimpor recelectoner hosp for 4 mon ensu perfe	electrical receptacles in exercises and then hospital grade. Director of menance or Designee to audit all required testing is being ormed timely.	or ade e e ee ee ee	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315320	B. WING			03/	30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	тү	•	4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PLAZA DRIVE OMS RIVER, NJ 08757		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 914	not have any electricatime. The Licensed Nursing	ndicated that the facility did al testing log on-site at this g Home Administrator was gs at the Life Safety Code	K	914	report findings to Administrator or Designee at quarterly QAPI meetings x meetings to determine compliance.	4	
K 918 SS=F	•	Essential Electric Syste	K	918			4/21/23
	Maintenance and Tes The generator or othe and associated equip service within 10 seco criterion is not met du process shall be prov capability for the life is Maintenance and test transfer switches are with NFPA 110. Generator sets are insunder load 30 minutes day intervals, and exe months for 4 continuo under load conditions simulated cold start a transfer of all EES loa competent personnel stored energy power is accordance with NFP circuit breakers are in program for periodica components is establi	er alternate power source ment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second ring the monthly test, a ided to annually confirm this afety and critical branches. ing of the generator and performed in accordance spected weekly, exercised as 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 hus hours. Scheduled test include a complete and automatic or manual ads, and are conducted by Maintenance and testing of sources (Type 3 EES) are in A 111. Main and feeder spected annually, and a lly exercising the					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315320	B. WING _		03	3/30/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLET	E CARE AT HOLIDAY C	TY		4 PLAZA DRIVE TOMS RIVER, NJ 08757			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	readily available. EES circuits are marked, reseparate from normathe possibility of dame source is a design constallations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NI 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility documents on the Regional Plant On and Maintenance Directory determined that the fatime needed by their to the building was well time to the building was well time to the building was well to the building was well deficient practice was generator logs provide evidence was as followed by the following within the sequence of the building within Maintenance Directory to the building within Maintenance Directory generator testing, but provided document we monthly load testing to required transfer time. An interview was con RPOD, during document was con the currently the transfer time.	ting are maintained and Selectrical panels and leadily identifiable, and I power circuits. Minimizing age of the emergency power insideration for new FPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 10) Fis not met as evidenced Ins, interview, and review of 3/28/23, in the presence of perations Director (RPOD) ector (MD), it was acility failed to certify the generator to transfer power ithin the required 10-second ance with NFPA 99 for generator systems. This is identified for 1 of 1 led by the MD and the ows: AM, a review of the the previous twelve (12) all documented certification ould start and transfer power ten seconds. Currently, the rewas performing weekly all did not indicate on the when he was conducting the that would include the	К 9	Generator log was updated to sh the generator will start to transfer the building within 10 seconds du monthly load testing. All residents have the potential to affected. All generator logs were audited by maintenance director to ensure appropriate documented transfer generator logs Regional Director of Maintenance serviced Director of Maintenance monthly generator load testing muthat the generator will start to transpower to the building within 10 se Director of Maintenance or Design audit documention in updated log generator will start to transfer pow building within 10 seconds during load testing monthly for 3 months Director of Maintenance or Design report finding of audits to administ monthly QAPI meetings for 3 morensure compliance.	power to ring be / times on in that all ust show sfer conds. nee to that the //er to the monthly .		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315320	B. WING _			03/	30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	тү		s 4 T	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	current document need required a separate of monthly load testing at the Licensed Nursing informed of the finding exit conference on 3/2 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e), 3 NFPA 99 NFPA 110, 2010 Editi 5.6.5.6.1. NFPA 101 Life Safety	eded to be updated and olumn for identifying and transfer times. g Home Administrator was gs at the Life Safety Code 29/23.	K	918			